STABILITY CERTIFICATE

NAME SRI SIVANANDA BALALAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, (CBSE & NIOS)

Address:

KIRTHIKA GARDEN, ATHAVATHUR WEST VILLAGE, SRIRANGAM TALUK, TRICHY DISTRICT.

PERIOD 25.01.2025 TO 24.01.2028 (3 YEARS)

Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED

B.E., M.I.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.Sc., (RE&V)
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS-1-A
APPROVED BY DISTRICT COLLECTOR
APPROVED BY THE PWD, TAMILNADU

No.5, 2nd FLOOR, TAB COMPLEX,
OPP. AMERICAN HOSPITAL,
41 BHARATHIDASAN SALAI, CONTONEMENT,
TRICHY – 620 001,
Mob. No.9025983341, PHONE No.0431-2410283

FORM "A"

(Form of application under sub section (1)/Sub section (2) of Section of 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 3 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966.

From

Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior Secondary School,(CBSE & NIOS), SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B, Kirthika Garden, Athavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District.

To The Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Srirangam.

- 1. Intended/to use the building / to continue to use the existing public buildings / to use the existing building not at present used as a public building / which is situated in the site or plot of land, Town or Revenue Survey No. SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B, Street or Road Kirthika Garden, Athavathur West Village in Srirangam Taluk the ward of division / village / Taluk / District Trichy District and specified in the statement enclosed, as a public building for a period of 3 years and months from 25.01.2025 to 24.01.2028.
- 2. The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as Public Building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application
- 3. I enclose a Chalan for Rs.
- 4. I also enclose a certificate of Structural Soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer Thiru. Er.A. SHEIKMOHAMED, Chartered Engineer.

(or)

I have not enclosed the certificate of structural soundness from the Engineer.

(Signature of the owner of the building)

Enclose: 1. Statement

Dated the

2. Chalan for Rs.

Towards the application fee

Explanation:-Separate application shall be made in respect of each building.

B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling) PANEL ENGINEER CLASS 1-A, Approved by District Collectorate, Approved by the PWD, Tamilnadu.

Mobile No.9025983341 Phone No. 0431-2410283

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM "A"

1. Door Number of building

: Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior Secondary School, (CBSE & NIOS),

2. Location (street Number, ward /Number Name of Place ie. Corporation/Municipality/ SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B,

Kirthika Garden.

Cantonment

Athavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District.

3. Year of construction

: 2004

4. Approximate cost of construction

: Rs.130 - 00 Lakhs

5. Purpose for which the building is being used

or Proposed to be used.

: Educational Purpose

6. Purpose for which the building has hitherto

been used

: Educational Purpose

7. Details of construction of the building (particulars foundation, soil specification

of the various parts under)

: Gravel Soil

Foundation 1.

: RCC Column Foundation

2. Basement 3.

: Brick work with Cement Mortar : Brick work with Cement Mortar

Superstructure 4. Floor and roof are to be given

: Ground Floor, First Floor & Second

Floor with R.C.C. Roof

8. Period for which license is required

: 3 years (25.01.2025 to 24.01.2028)

9. Number of Persons to be accommodated :500 No. of Persons

Station: Trichy

Date: 26.12.2024

Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED (SIGNATURE F. THE WINSTERNIPE., PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing building or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the licence was grated for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Station:

Date:

(SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER OF THE BUILDING)

B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling)

PANEL ENGINEER CLASS 1 – A,

Approved by District Collectorate,

Approved by the PWD, Tamilnadu.

Mobile No.9025983341 Phone No. 0431-2410283

FORM "B"

(Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub section (4) of section 4 of the Tamilnadu public buildings (licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamilnadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966.

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features.

(1) Foundation

(i) Depth below ground level

: 1.8 M

(ii) Nature of soil met with at foundation Level

: Gravel Soil

(iii) Pressure at foundation

: 13 Ton / Sq.m.

(iv) Probable save bearing capacity of the strata met With at foundation

: 20 Ton / Sq.m.

(2) Superstructure

(i) Maximum stress in the most critical Section of Masonry and concrete.

Concrete - 5 N / mm² : Masonry - 2. 5 N / mm²

(ii) Nature of masonry and concrete and its Safe Permissible stress.

Concrete - 7 N / mm² : Masonry - 3. 5 N / mm²

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I. loading standards 875 (Latest Version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the 25.01.2025 to the 24.01.2028 Inclusive.

Date:26.12.2024

Signature of the Engineer, Registration No.

ECASSSHEIK MOHAMED

Address
B.E., M.I.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E.,

PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

(P.T.O.)

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building (Door No. St.No. Place of Name	Age of the buildings	Bu	Value of No. of Building at Stories urrent rates			Short description of structure steel, RCC frames or Load bearing in Masonry	
1.	2.		3. 4.			5.	
Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior Secondary School, (CBSE & NIOS), Kirthika Garden, Athavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District.	20 Years Old	Rs	.130 – 00 Lakhs	Ground First Second	Floor	R.C.C. Framed Structure with R.C.C. Beam and slabs. Brick walls in C.M.	
Purpose for which the building is certified for use			No. of pers be accomm		Remarks 9.		
6.	sound 7.	nd 8.					
Educational Purpose	/.		500 No. of Persons		Building is sound and strong (Other items, buildings are not included in the certificate except this building) Note: Periodical repairs and renovations are to be carried out properly whenever and wherever necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrification should be maintained Properly by the building owner. If any problem comes in the above mater in future in the building owner is the full responsibility.		

Station : 26.12.2024

Signature of the Engineer Registration No. Class.

EARTH SHEIK MOHAMED
B.E., M.I.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E.,
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1- A

B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling)
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS 1 – A,
Approved by District Collectorate,
Approved by the PWD, Tamilnadu.

Mobile No.9025983341 Phone No. 0431-2410283

FORM "C"

(Form of Certificate of Structural Soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamilnadu public buildings (licensing) Act, 1965 (Tamilnadu Act of 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966.

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features.

(1) Foundation

(i) Depth below ground level

: 1.8 M

(ii) Nature of soil met with at foundation level

: Gravel Soil

(iii) Pressure at foundation

: 13 Ton / Sq.m.

(iv) Probable save bearing capacity of the strata met With at foundation

: 20 Ton / Sq.m.

(2) Superstructure

(i) Maximum stress in the most critical section of Masonry and concrete.

Concrete - 5 N / mm²: Masonry - 2.5 N / mm²

(ii) Nature of masonry and concrete and its safe Permissible stress.

Concrete - 7 N / mm²: Masonry - 3. 5 N / mm²

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to I.S.I. loading standards 875 (Latest Version) and other relevant Indian Standards Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A licence may be granted for the period from the 25.01.2025 to the 24.01.2028 Inclusive.

Date:26.12.2024

Signature of the Engineer,
Er.AesSHEHCMOHAMED
B.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,M.I.N.S.T.,M.I.I.P.E.,
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS • 1• A (P.T.O)

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the building (Door No. St.No. Place of Name	Age of the buildings	Value of Building at current rates	No. of Stories		Short description of structure steel, RCC framed or Load bearing in Masonry		
1.	2.	3.	-	1.			
Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior Secondary School, (CBSE & NIOS), Kirthika Garden, Athavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District.	20 Years Old	Rs. 130 – 00 Lakhs	Groun First	d Floor Floor d Floor	5. R.C.C. Framed Structure with R.C.C. Beam and slabs. Brick walls in C.M.		
Purpose for which the building is certified for use	Period for which the building will be structurally	be accomm	No. of persons to be accommodated		Remarks		
6.	sound 7.	8.	8.		9.		
Educational Purpose	3 years	500 No. of Persons (Other items, buildings are included in the certificate exthis building) Note: Periodical repairs a renovations are to be carrie properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when necessary. Sunshade, Portico & Electrificate extra properly whenever and when		ded in the certificate except this building) te: Periodical repairs and ations are to be carried out rly whenever and wherever necessary. The ded in the ded in the maintained Properly by ilding owner. If any problem nes in the above mater in in the building owner is the			

Station

: 26.12.2024

Signature of the Engineer

Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED
B.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,M.I.N.S.T.,M.I.I.P.E.,
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling)
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS 1 – A,
Approved by District Collectorate,
Approved by the PWD, Tamilnadu.

Mobile No.9025983341 Phone No. 0431-2410283

FORM "E"

(Form of report to be made to the competent authority by Inspecting Authorities or officers appointed under other Acts under section 28 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing)Act 1965 (Tamilnadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 7 of the Tamilnadu Public Buildings (Licensing Rules, 1966).

- 1. Name and designation of inspecting authority or officer appointed or having jurisdiction under any other Act or law.
- Location of the building inspected (Door No. Street No. name of place, i.e., Municipality Town ship, Cantonment

Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED,
B.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,M.I.N.S.T.,M.I.I.P.E.,
M.I.P.H.E.,M.I.T.A.,D.H.M.,M.A.,(Ling)
Panel Engineer Class 1 - A
Chartered Engineer

Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior Secondary School, (CBSE & NIOS), : SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B, Kirthika Garden, Athavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District.

3. Date of Inspection

: 26.12.2024

4. Purpose for which the building is used

: Educational Purpose

5. Nature of defects noticed

: ----

6. Suggestion for rectifying defects

: ----

7. If in a dangerous condition immediate steps recommended to be takes

: -----

Place : Trichy

Date : 26.12.2024

(SIGNATURE OF THE INSPECTION AUTHORITY)

Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED

B.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,M.I.N.S.T.,M.I.I.P.E.,

PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling)
PANEL ENGINEER CLASS 1 – A,
Approved by District Collectorate,
Approved by the PWD, Tamilnadu.

Mobile No.9025983341 Phone No. 0431-2410283

DECLARATION

I, Er.A. Sheik Mohamed, B.E., M.I.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling), Chartered Engineer, Govt. Approved Valuer, Panel Engineer Class 1 – A, Son of Late P. Abubacker residing at No. 5,lind Floor, TAB Complex, Opp. American Hospital, Cantonment, Trichy, do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience in the Table 2 Rule 11 of the Tamilnadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 of rule 1966 issuing the Certificate of Structural Soundness of the building covered by the Certificate. Subject to the regular instants.

01. Name and Address

: Er.A. SHEIK MOHAMED,
B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E.,
M.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling),
Chartered Engineer,
Panel Engineer Class 1 – A (Proceeding of
District Collector copy enclosed)
No.5, lind Floor, TAB Complex, Opp.American
Hospital, Cantonement, Trichy – 620 001.

02. Qualification

: B.E., M.I.E., C.E., F.I.V., M.I.N.S.T., M.I.I.P.E., M.I.P.H.E., M.I.T.A., D.H.M., M.A.(Ling), Panel Engineer Class 1 – A (Proceeding of the District Collector copy enclosed – issuing building Stability Certificate for the Cost of the Building up to 50 lakhs and above 50 lakhs also)

03. No. of the years experience

: More then 30 years in the various building activities.

Er. A. SHEIK MOHAMED, B.E.,

Panel Engineer Class 1 – A,(proceeding issued by the District collector for issuing building Stability certificate for the cost of the building upto 50 lakhs and morethen

Er.A. SHEIR MOHAMED

B.E.,M.I.E.,F.I.V.,M.I.N.S.T.,M.I.I.P.E.,

PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

PRESENT : Thiru, V. PANDIAN, I.A.S.,

R.Dis(D1)83202/2004

Sub: Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Act 1965 and Rules 1966 - Tiruchirappalli District - Drawel of Registered Panel Engineers under Rule 11 - Application of Thiru. A. Sheik Mohammed for inclusion of his name in the list of Private Panel Engineers under class IA - category in Tiruchirappalli District - Orders issued.

Dated: 08.01.2005

Read: 1.Thiru.A.Sheik Mohammed, Panel Engineer, (Class-II)
Application dt:21.04.2003.

 Lr.No.313M/D1/F.532, Dated: 16.12.2004 received from the Superintending Engineer, P.W.D., Buildings construction and Maintenance circle, Tiruchirappalli.

3. Other connected records.

ORDER:

The name of Thiru. A. Sheik Mohammed, Charted Engineer residing at No.5,41. Bharathidasan Salai Cantonment, Tiruchirappalli has been included in the panel of Private Registered Engineers of Tiruchirappalli District maintained in this office with the approval of the Board of Engineers as laid down under Rule 11 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966 for the purpose of issuing Structural Soundness Certificates for the Public Buildings under the purview of Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 as per this office No.D.Dis.91796/94(D1)Dated:24.12.94.

2) Now his name is registered under the category of Class I-A Engineer for furnishing Structural Soundness Certificates for buildings above Rs.30.00 lakhs in Tiruchirappalli District.

Sd-V.Pandian District Collector, Tiruchirappalli

-By Order-

Huzur Sarishtadar (Magisterial)

To: as on reverse

Pa

(P.T.O)

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the school building SIVANANDA BALALAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B, Kirthika Garden, Adhavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District, is having block(s)/Floor(s) as per details below.

Details of Block(s) in School	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No. of Floor(s) in The Block	Zero Basement G + 2	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

The building is owned/occupied by SIVANANDA BALALAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL (CBSE & NIOS), have complied with the Building Safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Er. A. SHEIK MOHAMED, B.E., District Collectorate Panel Engineer Class 1 – A, Approved by the PWD, Tamil Nadu, on 05.04.2025 in the presence of Maj. Gen. NRK BABU Correspondent, SIVANANDA BALALAYA SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL (CBSE & NIOS),SF.No.113/1, 2A & 2B, Kirthika Garden, Adhavathur West Village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichy District, and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from 25.01.2025 to24.01.2028 for a period of 3 years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. Building to be maintained properly
- 2. As per NBC Code Norms should be maintain regularly

Issued on 05.04.2025 at Trichy by Er.A.SHEIK MOHAMED, B.E., Trichy District Collectorate Panel Engineer Class 1 – A,

Er. A. SHEIK MOHAMED, B.E.,

Panel Engineer Class 1 — A / proceeding issued by the District collector for issuing building Stability certificate for the cost of the building upto 50 lakes and morethen

EFA SHEIR MOHAMED BE MIE FLY MINST MILPE PANEL ENGINEER CLASS - 1-A

SRI SIVANANDA BALALAYA

Correspondent

SRI SIVANANDA RALALAYA

Krithika Gardens, A-Palayara, Adavathur, Somai sanpetta 2.0.

Tric y - 620 102.

FORM-D

FORM OF LICENCE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 6 OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENCING) ACT 1965 (MADRAS ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 5 OF THE MADRAS PUBLIC BUILDING (LICENCING) RULES 1966.LICENCE

LICENCE

D.Dis .B3/ 617 /2025 License No: 22/2013 Register No: 08 /2025. Taluk office, srirangam Date: 14.02.2025.

Licence is hereby granted to The Correspondent, Sri Sivananda Balalaya, Senoir secondary school, krithika gardens, A palayam, Adhavathur village, Somarasampettai, Srirangam taluk, Trichirappalli district for the purpose of running School Educational and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder.

****	anut.				
1.	The Period of Validity of the Licence Shall be from 25.01.2025 to 24.01.2028.				
2.	No addition or alteration Should be made to the existing building or portion for which this Licence has been issued.				
	Fresh Licence is to be obtained in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of the building.				
4.	Fresh Licence is to be obtained if the purpose for which the licence was Granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered				
-					

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Building (Door number, Street Number)& Name of the Place	Purpose for which the building is Licenced to be used as a public building	Number of persons to be accommodated to
S.F.No. 113/1,2A,2B Sri Sivananda Balalaya Senior secondary school, Krithika gardens,A palayam, Adhavathur west village, Somarasampettai village, Srirangam Taluk, Trichirappalli district.	Educational Purpose	500 No. of Persons.

To:

The CORRESPONDENT,

Sri Sivananda balalaya school,

NIOS/OBE Building for special children

Krithika gardens, A palayam,, Adhavathur west village,

Somarasampettai village,

Srirangam Taluk, Trichirappalli district.

TAHSIDDAR, SRIRANGAM

FRICIPAL

SRI SIVANANDA BALALAVA Krithika Gardens, A-Palavara, Adayathur, A-Palayarn, Adavathur, Somarasanpetta 1.0

Tric v - 620 102.

SRI SIVANANDA BALALAYA

Correspondent